Public works 1,959,864   106,974   555,856   -

Total governmental activities  6,345,954   460,223   555,856   -
Business-type activities:

Water 1,822,088   1,436,127   201,740   -
Wastewater 957,261   734,289   92,077   -

Total business-type activities 2,779,349   2,170,416   293,817   -

Total primary government 9,125,303$   2,630,639$   849,673$   -$

General revenues:
   Taxes:

Secured and unsecured property taxes
Sales and use tax
Transient lodging tax
Franchise taxes
Other taxes

Investment income
Other general revenues

Total general revenues
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position:
Beginning of year, as originally reported

Adjustments
Beginning of year, as adjusted

Net Position - Ending

Program Revenues

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these basic financial statements.

22
Page 121 of 283

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Totals

(774,674)$   -$   (774,674)$
(1,192,571)   -   (1,192,571)

(301,201)   -   (301,201)
(1,764,395)   -   (1,764,395)
(1,297,034)   -   (1,297,034)

(5,329,875)   -   (5,329,875)

-   (184,221)   (184,221)
-   (130,895)   (130,895)
-   (315,116)   (315,116)

(5,329,875)   (315,116)   (5,644,991)

1,146,289   -   1,146,289
1,943,723   -   1,943,723
1,830,275   -   1,830,275

418,586   -   418,586
220,140   -   220,140
107,885   8,146   116,031

54,257 -   54,257
5,721,155   8,146   5,729,301

-   -   -
5,721,155   8,146   5,729,301

391,280   (306,970)   84,310

30,786,883   9,773,954   40,560,837
(1,229,741)   (385,415)   (1,615,156)
29,557,142   9,388,539   38,945,681
29,948,422$   9,081,569$   39,029,991$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

23
Page 122 of 283

This page intentionally left blank.

24
Page 123 of 283

Fund

Governmental Funds:

General Fund

Traffic Mitigation Special Revenue Fund

Transportation Planning Special Revenue Fund

General Capital Projects Fund

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Description

Primary operating fund of the City; accounts for all activities
except those legally or administratively required to be accounted
for in other funds.

MAJOR FUNDS

Accounts for funds used in the planning for transportation projects
restricted by other governments.